## 5600-S AMS PADD S2879.1

## <u>SSB 5600</u> - S AMD TO S AMD (S-2613.3/19) **320** By Senator Padden

## NOT ADOPTED 03/09/2019

- On page 1, line 27, after "of" strike "fourteen" and insert
- 2 "four"
- 3 On page 1, line 31, after "59.18.030" insert ". For the purposes
- 4 of this subsection, "four days" means four calendar days. The
- 5 <u>calculation of four calendar days does not include any weekend days</u>
- 6 or holidays"
- 7 On page 2, line 34, after "Every" strike "fourteen-day" and
- 8 insert "four-day"
- 9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 36, strike "FOURTEEN-DAY" and
- 10 insert "FOUR-DAY"
- 11 On page 3, at the beginning of line 13, strike "fourteen (14)"
- 12 and insert "four (4)"
- On page 3, line 16, after "within" strike "fourteen (14)" and
- 14 insert "four (4)"

<u>EFFECT:</u> Modifies the extended 14-day notice to pay and vacate for default in the payment of rent to a 4-day notice. Defines "four days" as four calendar days that do not include weekend days or holidays.

--- END ---